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1. AUSTRALIA  

 
Consult Australia 
Level 6, 50 Clarence Street, Sydney, NSW  2000 
Phone:  +61 2 8252 6700, Email :  info@consultaustralia.com.au 
                                                             karen@consultaustralia.com.au 
President :  Tasos Katopodis  
Email: tasos.katopodis@ghd.com  
 
Secretariat :  Jonathan Cartledge, CEO 
Mobile No:    +0432 446 760,  Email:  jonathan@consultaustralia.com.au 
Linda Gannt, Head – Communications :  
Mobile : +0439 900 665, Email: linda@consultaustralia.com.au 
 

2. BANGLADESH 
 
Bangladesh Association of Consulting Engineers  
6/3 (2nd floor), Block- D, Lalmatia, Mohammadpur 
Dhaka,  1207, Bangladesh 
Phone : +880 2 810 0344, baceeng1975@gmail.com, bacebd75@yahoo.com 
 
President:  Prof. Dr. M. Shamim Z. Bosunia 
                     Email:  szbosunia@yahoo.com  
 
Secretariat:   N C Guha : nikhilguha87@gmail.com 
                        AKM Rafiquddin:  rafiq@ddclbd.com,  
 

3 CHINA 
 
China National Association of Engineering Consultants 
East Wing of Sichuan Mansion, No.1 Fuchengmenwai Street, Beijing, China 
Phone: +86-10-88337661 Email:  cnaec@cnaec.org.cn 
 
President : Xiao Fengtong 
Mobile No:  +86-10-88337668 
 
Secretariat :  Wu Jing 
Mobile No: +86-10-88337661  Email:  wuj@cnaec.org.cn 
Wu Lei, Deputy Director : wl@cnaec.org.cn 
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4 CHINA, HONG KONG 

 
Association of Consulting Engineers of Hong Kong, China 
7/F., Pearl Oriental Tower, 225 Nathan Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong 
Phone:  +852 93270676 
Email: hon_sec@acehk.org.hk,  
 
Chairman :  Stephen Lai  
Mobile No: +852 9371 3750, Email:  chairman@acehk.org.hk,  
stephen.lai@aecom.com  
 
Secretriat:  Bernice CHENG 
Email:  Acehk.bernice@gmail.com, info@acehk.org.hk 
Phone: +852 93270676 
Hon. Secretary:  Ole Wong :  ole.wong@mottmac.com 
 

5 CHINA, TAIWAN  
 
Chinese Association of Engineering Consultants  
4F.-1, No. 56, Ln. 321, Yangguang St., Neihu Dist., Taipei City 114714 ,  
Taiwan (R.O.C.) Phone : +(886)2-2706-1511 Email:  tfec.tw@msa.hinet.net 
 
Chairman :  Jih-Kuo, Wang 
Email         :  tfec.tw@msa.hinet.net 
 
Secretariat :  Irene Ting 
Email           :  tfec.tw@msa.hinet.net 

 
6 INDIA  

 
Consulting Engineers Association of India  
Pocket 9, Sector B, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi 110070 
Phone:  +91 9871166102 
Email: ceai.ceai@gmail.com 
 
President  :  Mr R S Sharma  
Mobile No:  +91 9313752011,  Email:  president@ceai.org.in   
 
Secretariat  :  Mr Rajiv Maini, Director  
Mobile No   :  +91 9871291220, Email:  director@ceai.org.in 
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7 INDONESIA  
 
INKINDO, the National Association of Indonesian Consultants 
Jl Bendungan Hilir Raya no 29, Jakarta 10210 
Indonesia 
Phone :  +62 21 5738577  Email:  inkindo@inkindo.org 
 
President  :  Erie Heryadi 
Email:     erie.heryadi@gmail.com 
General Secretary  : Imam Hartawan 
 
Secretariat:  Zulkifli Halim 
Mobile No :  +62 811245267, Email :   zulkifli_halim@bita.co.id 
Imam Hartawan, General Secretary :  Email: imamimamku15494@gmail.com 
 

8 ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF IRAN  
 

Iranian Society of Consulting Engineers  
No. 25, ISCE Building, Daneshjoo Blvrd., 26 St. 
Velenjak, Tehran, 1984746811 
Islamic Republic of Iran 
Phone :  +98 21 224 06259-60, Email:  fidic@irsce.org 
 

President  :  Mohammad hasan Shamshirsaz 
Email:  president@irsce.org 
 

Secretariat:  Mrs Saeedeh Darabi 
Mob:          :  +98 09123842025 
 

9 JAPAN  
 

Engineering and Consulting Firms Association, Japan 
Toranomon Yoshiara Building, 8th floor 
1-6-13, Nishi-Shimbashi Minato-ku 
Tokyo, 105-0003, Japan 
Phone :  +81 3 3593 1171, Email:  info@ecfa.or.jp 
 

Chairman:  Eiji Yonezawa 
Email:  info@ecfa.or.jp 
 

Executive MD: Okano Katsuya  :  okano@ecfa.or.jp 
Sr. Advisor  :  Yoshi Yamashita   :  yyajce@gmail.com 
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KOREA 
 
Korea Engineering & Consulting Association 
2017 Nambusunhwan-ro,  
Dongjak-gu, Seoul, 07023, Korea 
Phone No:  +82 2 3019 3339,  
jsjun@kenca.or.kr, international@kenca.or.kr 
 
President  :  Mr. Hae-Kyoung LEE 
Email:  leehk@kenca.or.kr 
 
Secretariat :  Ms. Nayoung Song 
Email: sny@kenca.or.kr, shasa0422@gmail.com 

 

11 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

KAZAKHSTAN 
 
Kazakhstan National Association of Professional Engineers and Consultants 
1 MANATAU STREET CAB – 3,  
ASTANA, 010000, Kazakhstan 
Phone :  +7 7172 574956, Email: knapec@bk.ru 
 
President :  Ulan Alipov 
Email:  u_alipov@mail.ru  
 
Secretariat :  Zhandos Amanbayev, Director  
Email:  zhandos.amanbayev@gmail.com 
Kamilla Maxatova, Dy Director   :  kammax14@gmail.com 

 
12  MALAYSIA 

 
The Association of Consulting Engineers Malaysia (ACEM) 
Suite 20-9, Level 20, Menara 1MK, 
No. 1, Jalan Kiara, Mont’ Kiara,  
50480 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia 
Phone No: +603 64131503, Email: sec@acem.com.my 
 
President :  Ir. Chong Chew Fan 
Mobile No:  +6012 3032602,  Email:  cfchong@greatian.com 
 
Secretariat :  Ms Wong Pek Yin, General Manager 
Mobile No:  +6012 2688933  Email:  wpy@acem.com.my 
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13 MANGOLIA  

 
Mongolian Road Association NGO 
Mongolia. Ulaanbaatar 
Sukhbaatar district 1st khoroo 
Lux center #402 
Email: info@mra.mn 
Phone:  +976-70113288 
 
President :  Byambaa Terbish 
Mobile No:  +977 9851075836 
Email            :  terbishbyambaa@gmail.com 
Mobile:           +976-99110838 

 
14 NEPAL  

 
Society of Consulting Architectural and Engineering Firms (SCAEF) 
Siddhartha Marga, Sankhamul, Kathmandu, Nepal GPO Box: 1513 
www.scaef.org.np 
Phone No:  +977 1 52 42952  Email: scaefnepal@scaef.org.np, scaefnepal@gmail.com 
 
President :  Er. Thakur P Sharma  
Phone No:  +977 1-45 68 749 
Email        :   thakur@fbc.com.np, president@scaef.org.np 
 
General Secretary:  Kamal Karki : generalsecretary@scaef.org.np  
Secretariat :  Usha Dhami, Chief Executive Officer  
Mobile No  :  +977 985-1327465; Email: scaefnepal@scaef.org.np, scaefnepal@gmail.com 

15 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NEW ZEALAND  
 
The Association of Consulting and Engineering New Zealand 
Level 11, 79 Boulcott Street, PO Box 10247 
Wellington, 6143, New Zealand 
Phone:  +64 4 472 1202, Email:  service@acenz.org.nz 
 
President :  Ceinwen McNeil,  - ceinwen@firstfollower.com 
 
Helen Davidson,  CEO  Email:  helen@acenz.org.nz 
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16 PAKISTAN 

 
Association of Consulting Engineers Pakistan (ACEP) 
Office#704, Caesar Tower, ST-10, Shahrah-e-Faisal 
Karachi, 75530, Pakistan 
Phone:  +92-21-3280 2626, Email:  info@acep.org.pk 
 
President :              Mr. Waseem Asghar, Muhammad   
Email:                       waseem.qta@gmail.com 
Vice President :      Engr. Khalid Mirza 
Email:                       Khalid.mirza@ecil.com 
Honorary Secretary :  Mr Wasif Nazar Siddiqui 
Email:                             wasif@atifnazar.com 

17 PHILIPPINES 
 
Council of Engineering Consultants of the Philippines (CECOPHIL) 
Room 207 UP Ang Bahay ng Alumni, Magsaysay Ave.,  
University of the Philippines, Diliman, Quezon City 1101  
Phone No:  +632-8-927-0655 
Email:  cecophil@gmail.com,  
 
President :   Ernesto De Castro     
Mobile No:   +63-917-814-1282 
Email             esdec@escaengineers.com 
 
Secretary : Patrick John Ramos:  Email pjrramos@philkoei.com.ph 

18 SINGAPORE  
 
Association of Consulting Engineers Singapore  
18 Sin Ming Lane  
#06-01 Midview City 
Singapore 573960 
Phone :  +65-6659 5023 
Email:  secretariat@aces.org.sg 
 
President  :  Chuck Kho    
Email          : chuck.kho@cpgcorp.com.sg, Phone  : 65-98772514 
 
Secretariat        :  Lilian Lean- Executive Officer  
Email                  :  secretariat@aces.org.sg;  Phone        :  65-9753 2371 
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SRI LANKA 
 
Association of Consulting Engineers, Sri Lanka 
415, Bauddhaloka Mawatha 
Colombo, 07, Sri Lanka 
Phone:  +94 1 13671400 Email:  info@acesl.org  
 
President  :  Mr K L S Sahabandu   
Email:  acesl.president@gmail.com, sahabandukls@gmail.com, 
 
Secretariat  :  Mr. (Dr.) P D Dharmaratne 

Email:              acesl.secretary@gmail.com, secretary@acesl.org 

Mobile:           +94714342512 

20 THAILAND  
 
Consulting Engineers Association of Thailand (CEAT) 
3rd Floor, E.I.T. Building 
487 Soi Ramkhamhaeng 39 Wangthonglang 
Bangkok, 10310, Thailand 
Phone :  +66 2 935-6440  Email:  ceat@ceat.or.th 
 
President   :  Chawalit Chantararat 
Email:             chawac@team.co.th  
 
General Secretary: Pholdej Therdphithakvanij: pholdej.t@wasso.co.th 
Vice Presidents:  
              Jaisue Nappadol  Email:  noppadol@projectalliance.co.th 
              Niwat Tanpitinan Email: niwat@propertist.co.th  

21 UZBEKISTAN 
 
Association of Consulting Engineers of Uzbekistan 
66 Mustakillik Ave. 
Tashkent, 100000,  Uzbekistan 
Phone  :  +9987-12371271,  +998994447766 
Email:  info@uzace.uz, uzace@mail.ru 
 
Chairman :  Gulnora Urmanova 
Email:         info@uzace.uz 
 

 
 

mailto:info@acesl.org
mailto:acesl.president@gmail.com
mailto:sahabandukls@gmail.com
mailto:acesl.secretary@gmail.com
mailto:secretary@acesl.org
mailto:ceat@ceat.or.th
mailto:chawac@team.co.th
mailto:pholdej.t@wasso.co.th
mailto:noppadol@projectalliance.co.th
mailto:niwat@propertist.co.th
mailto:info@uzace.uz
mailto:info@uzace.uz


 

FIDIC ASIA PACIFIC 
  

 

 
22 VIETNAM  

 
Vietnam Engineering Consultant Association 
6th Floor, Nr.1 Ton That Thuyet Street, Cau Giay Distric, Hanoi, Vietnam 
Phone No:   +84-243-8218093      Email:  Vecas95@gmail.com 
 
President :    Ms. NGUYEN THI DUYEN 
Mobile No:   +84 90 340 6722 
Email             duyenbdm@gmail.com 
    
Secretariat :   Mr. Hoang Ung Huyen, General Secretary  
Mobile No  :   +84 91 323 1781  
Email:                hoangunghuyenvecas@gmail.com 
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